PTO-1595 6/93

08-12-2002

nt of Commerce, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RADEMA	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
)			
	Name of conveying party(ies): Claudia SCHIPANI Ennio SPANO Domenico DALLE CRODE 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying par	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FIATAVIO S.p.A. Street Address: Via Nizza, 312	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? yes no	City: Torino State: Zip Code: 10127 Country: Italy Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ☒ no	
	Nature of Conveyance:		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date(s): July 25, 2002		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
	A. Patent Application No(s). 10/063,769	B. Patent No(s).	
Ì	Additional numbers attached? ☐ yes ☒ no		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1	
	Name: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:	 Enclosed FORM 2038 Authorize any deficiency to be charged to Deposit Account 	
	Street Address: 750 Bering Dr.	8. Deposit Account Number: 01-2508	
AB (AA (BAAR BARA	City: Houston State: TX Zip Code: 77057		
01 FC:581	HA1 00000077 10063769 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
VI FC:361	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Carter J. White Name of Person Signing Registration No. 41374	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 2	
	OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments		

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.	10/063,769
Filed	May 10,2002
Title	"VANE FOR A STATOR OF A VARIABLE-GEOMETRY TURBINE, IN PARTICULAR FOR AERONAUTICAL ENGINES"
Domenico DAI	for good and valuable consideration Messrs Claudia SCHIPANI, Ennio SPANO and LLE CRODE, three Italian subjects and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby o: FIATAVIO S.p.A. 10127 TORINO (Italy) Via Nizza, 312
improvement: Jnited State application undersigned improvement: bbtained on	fors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or sof the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the es, executed by the undersigned on July 25 , 2002 , and in said and any and all other applications in the United States, which the may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or s, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof. Igned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee:
LEGGEMALKS	FIATAVIO S.p.A.
application	igned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application ally known.
nerein assi that there	gned warrant(s) themselves (himself) to be the owners (owner) of the interest igned and to have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the rein assigned.
expense of continuatio improvement for the reapplication invention agrees upon application cooperate successors and giving perform, up United States assignee, i Patent may	considerations the undersigned hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all divisional, and, continuation—in—part and substitute applications for said invention or is, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application assue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent on said or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem or expedient, and for the afore—said consideration the undersigned further in the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its or assigns, in the matter of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to no request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent in the tes and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed ersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.
Witness our	(my) hand(s) and seal(s) this 25th day of July 2002
Claudia SCH	HIPANI \
Ennio SPANO	(Seal)

(Seal)

RECORDED: 08/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 013167 FRAME: 0826